74LVC2G53
2-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer
Rev. 11 — 21 August 2017 Product data sheet
1 General description
The 74LVC2G53 is a low-power, low-voltage, high-speed, Si-gate CMOS device.
The 74LVC2G53 provides one analog multiplexer/demultiplexer with a digital select input
(S), two independent inputs/outputs (Y0 and Y1), a common input/output (Z) and an
active LOW enable input (E). When pin E is HIGH, the switch is turned off.

Product data sheet Rev. 11 — 21 August 2017
2 / 28
3 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74LVC2G53DP -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm; lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
74LVC2G53DC -40 °C to +125 °C VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
74LVC2G53GT -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1 x 1.95 x 0.5 mm
SOT833-1
74LVC2G53GF -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.35 x 1 x 0.5 mm
SOT1089
74LVC2G53GD -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 3 x 2 x 0.5 mm
SOT996-2
74LVC2G53GM -40 °C to +125 °C XQFN8 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.6 x 1.6 x 0.5 mm
SOT902-2
74LVC2G53GN -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.2 x 1.0 x 0.35 mm
SOT1116
74LVC2G53GS -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.35 x 1.0 x 0.35 mm
SOT1203
4 Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
74LVC2G53DC V53
74LVC2G53DP V53
74LVC2G53GT V53
74LVC2G53GF V3
74LVC2G53GD V53
74LVC2G53GM V53
74LVC2G53GN V3
74LVC2G53GS V3
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
Nexperia 74LVC2G53
2-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer
74LVC2G53 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 11 — 21 August 2017
3 / 28